one hundred seventy and six
tenths(170.6) feet along the center
of the said road from a corner of
lands of Steve Weiss and a corner
of lands of the Grantors herein;
thence through lands of the prior
Grantor, North thirty-five (35)
degrees thirty-seven (37) minutes
East four hundred seventy-two and
four tenths (472.4) feet to a stake
in a stone wall for a corner; thence
along lands of J. Peet, South thirty-
two (32) degrees sixteen (16)
minutes East 215 85/100 feet to a
stake in a stone wall ; thence
through lands of the Grantor South
thirty-five (35)degrees thirty-seven
(37) minutes West three hundred

eighty-seven and twenty-five
hundredths (387,25)feet o a point,
in the center of the said road;
thence along the center of the
same, North fifty-two (52)degrees
thirty-seven (37) minutes West two
hundred (200) feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING two
(2) acres, more or less. The
bearings are magnetic as of 1958.;